900210214 12/21/2011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lempco Industries, Inc.		03/02/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Connell Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	One International Place, Fort Hill Square	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1794674	LEMPCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-2205 Phone: 215-751-2357

Email: trademarks@schnader.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Joan T. Kluger

Address Line 1: Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP Address Line 2: 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

3007867-0001
Kimberly Bittinger
/KIMBERLY BITTINGER/

REEL: 004683 FRAME: 0916

TRADEMARK

900210214

Date:	12/21/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment - Lempco to Connell 12 source=Assignment - Lempco to Connell 12	. •

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004683 FRAME: 0917

9

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Lempco Industries, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Ohio having offices at 5490 Dunham Road, Cleveland, OH, 44137 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") was the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks."); and

WHEREAS, Connell Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership, having an address of One International Place, Fort Hill Square, Boston, MA 02110 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and symbolized by the Marks, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 30, 2003 between the parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it assigned, transferred and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to recover for past infringements of the Marks, to have and to hold the same as fully and completely as the same might have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees to take all lawful acts which Assignee may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this assignment fully effective and to register, record and enforce the rights conveyed hereby, including without limitation, execution of lawful documents, and cooperation in production of evidence and giving of testimony in connection with proceedings to enforce the rights conveyed hereby.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Executed and effective as of the thirtieth day of December, 2003.

Lempco Industries, Inc.

Title: PRESIDENT

LEMPLO THOU STRIES, INC.

Mar 02 05 01:27p

Trademarks

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Application No./ Registration No.	Filing Date/ Regist. Date 11/20/59
Canada Canada Canada	Lempco Lempcoloy Rotainer	115960 136778 329042	7/31/64 6/19/87
Mexico Mexico Mexico USA USA USA USA USA	Lempco Lempcoloy Rotainer Lempco (Stylized) Lempco Lempco Lempcoloy Lempcoloy	323430 578598 578599 553505 944460 1794674 774932 1608053	10/8/91 4/16/98 4/16/98 01/15/52 10/10/72 9/28/93 8/11/64 7/31/90
USA USA USA	and Jewel Design Lubal Rotainer Design- Blue Headband Design- Blue Helical	1073022 1413044 1943443 1489883	9/13/77 10/14/86 12/26/95 5/31/88

TRADEMARK REEL: 004683 FRAME: 0919